

TERMS AND CONDITIONS - INTREPID TRAVEL FLIGHT AND TOUR PACKAGE

- 1. The Intrepid Travel Flight and Tour Package "Offer" is running from 9 April 9 June 2024 and is available to Lowe Living clients "Purchaser" who purchase a full-priced 2, 3, or 4 bedroom apartment "Lot" at Emerald Place South Melbourne (182-200 Clarendon Street, South Melbourne Pty Ltd) during the Offer period.
- 2. This Offer is available to new purchasers from 9 April 2024, at Emerald Place South Melbourne only.
- 3. The Offer includes a maximum of two (2) Intrepid Travel Premium small group adventure tours; and two (2) adult return business class flights to depart from and return to Melbourne International Airport only, for the maximum amount of AUD \$50,000 including GST and any amount of the Intrepid Travel Flight and Tour Package which is not utilised by the Purchaser shall be forfeited by the Purchaser.
- 4. The Offer can be redeemed by the Purchaser on Settlement of their Contract of Sale "Contract".
- 5. The Offer must be redeemed (in-full) within 90 days of the Settlement of their Lot.
- 6. The Offer must be fully booked no later than 56 days prior to the tour departure date and all travel must be completed by 30 June 2027.
- 7. If the Contract is breached at any time, Lowe Living shall be under no obligation to provide the Intrepid Travel Flight and Tour Package for redemption by the Purchaser in which case. the Purchaser is not entitled to make any objection or claim any compensation or refuse or delay payment of the whole or any part of the Purchase Price.
- 8. The Offer is valid for redemption on any Intrepid Travel Premium trip only (including both discounted and full price tours) and excludes all other Small Group Adventures, Polar trips, Short Break Adventures, Urban Adventures and Tailor Made (private groups) departures.
- 9. Flights and tours are subject to availability at the time of booking. Once booked, any changes made to the booking may incur a cancellation fee or amendment fee, at the cost of the Purchaser, Intrepid Travel reserves the right to apply additional terms and conditions if the Intrepid Travel Flight and Tour Package is not redeemed within 90 days after the date of Settlement.
- 10. The Purchaser can redeem the Offer with Intrepid Travel via email or phone, quoting a unique voucher number provided by Lowe Living following Settlement of their Lot.
- 11. The Intrepid Travel Flight and Tour Package excludes all ancillary travel costs incurred by the Purchaser including, without limitation, travel to the starting point/from the finishing point of the trips, travel insurance, visas, passports, vaccinations, items of personal nature, spending money, local payments/kittys, any additional meals, accommodation or activities not included in the itinerary.
- 12. The Offer cannot be assigned or transferred to another party.
- 13. The Purchaser is not entitled to a monetary payment or rebate equal to the value of the Offer; or select an alternative supplier of small group adventure tours from whom to redeem the Intrepid Travel Flight and Tour Package.
- 14. The Offer is subject to booking and flight availability and confirmation may not be immediate. Availability may be further limited by travel restrictions and exceptional circumstances, including but not limited to epidemics and pandemics. The purchaser and companions are advised to check government travel advice before booking and embarking on any travel.
- 15. The Purchaser and their companion are responsible for ensuring that they have valid passports, and any requisite visas, vaccinations and travel documentation. The Purchaser and their companion must travel to and from the same destination and travel together.



- 16. Frequent flyer points cannot be redeemed by a Purchaser as part of the Offer and a Purchaser must apply the Offer towards both flights and the tour to be booked via Intrepid Travel in one transaction;
- 17. The Intrepid Travel Flight and Tour Package are subject to the standard terms and conditions of the individual package and service providers. All travel is subject to the Intrepid Booking Conditions which can be found at: https://www.intrepidtravel.com/booking-intrepid/bookingconditions. The Purchaser will be required to agree to the current booking conditions at the time of booking including any applicable policies or waivers that are in place at the time.
- 18. Lowe Living may also disclose personal information to Intrepid Travel for the purpose of coordinating this Offer. In addition, Lowe Living may for an indefinite period, unless otherwise advised, use the personal information for their own promotional, marketing, publicity, research and profiling purposes, including sending electronic messages or telephoning the entrant. For details on how personal information will be handled by Lowe Living, Purchasers should view their privacy policy available at https://loweliving.com.au/privacy-policy/. The Privacy Policy contains information about how purchasers may contact Lowe Living to access, update or correct their personal information or complain about a breach of the Australian Privacy Principles or other applicable privacy law, and how such complaints will be dealt with. For details on how personal information will be handled by Intrepid Travel's, Purchasers should view their privacy policy available at https://www.intrepidtravel.com/en/bookingintrepid/privacy.